Updated January 2019

Downtown Santa Monica Filming Fee Schedule

All location fees are nonrefundable except for rain/weather days; however, fees may be transferred to
another Downtown Santa Monica fiiming date.

STILL PHOTOGRAPHY SHOOT

Application Fee Location Fee FlmLA Permit Fee

$270.33 $309.35 $63

LOW IMPACT FILM SHOOT
Handheld equipment, Exterior walk & talk, Interior w/ small outdoor needs

Application Fee Location Fee FlmLA Permit Fee

$270.33 $618.71 $660

HIGH IMPACT - HALF DAY SHOOT (6 HOURS OR LESS)
Interior & Exterior

Application Fee Location Fee FlmLA Permit Fee

$270.33 $1,237.42 $660

HIGH IMPACT - FULL DAY SHOOT (MORE THAN 6 HOURS)
Interior & Exterior

Application Fee Location Fee FlmLA Permit Fee

$270.33 $3.093.55 $660

ADDITIONAL FEES
Notification Fee: $130 minimum per location (fee varies with notified radius)

Film Monitor Fee: $31per hour for first 8 hours with 4-hour minimum (overtime rates apply)
Film Monitor is assigned as needed.

Student / Nonprofit Films Application Fee: $126.96 plus a plus a permit fee of $26/$54
There is no location fee for student/non-profit projects. Note that not all non-profits qualify for rate.

Student / Non-Profit Still Photography Application Fee: $61.86
There is no location fee for student/non-profit projects. Note that not all non-profits qualify for rate.

All fees will be collected by FimLA.



